
 

 

Ambrose Treacy College Term Dates 2026 

 

TERM ONE (10 WEEKS)  

Staff Week  Monday 19 January – Friday 23 January 

Orientation Day Any New Students, all Year 4, Year 7 & Year 12 Students Tuesday 27 January 

First Day Term One Classes Commence for all Students.  Wednesday 28 January 
Last Day Term One  Thursday 2 April 

TERM TWO (9 WEEKS) 

First Day Term Two  Monday 20 April 
Anzac Day Public Holiday  Saturday 25 April 

Pupil Free Day (Parent, Teacher & Student Feedback Meetings) Friday 1 May 
Labour Day Public Holiday  Monday 4 May 

Last Day Term Two Friday 19 June 
Staff Week  Monday 22 June – Friday 26 June 

TERM THREE (10 WEEKS) 
First Day Term Three  Monday 13 July 

Pupil Free Day (Parent, Teacher & Student Feedback Meetings) Friday 24 July 
Royal Queensland Show Day Public Holiday Wednesday 12 August 

Ministerial Pupil Free Day  Friday 4 November 
Last Day Term Three  Friday 18 September 

TERM FOUR (8 WEEKS) 
King’s Birthday Public Holiday  Monday 5 October 

First Day of Term Four  Tuesday 6 October 
Last Day for Year 12 (Mass & Valedictory) Thursday 19 November 

Last Day Term Four  Friday 27 November (12pm Finish) 

Staff Week  Monday 30 November - Friday 4 December 

 


